Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Pagent and Trademark Office

Pagent and Tredemark Office Docket No.: 2375/0H838

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Plus Industrial Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PLUS STATIONERY CORPORATION Street Address: 20-11, Otawa 1-Chome, Bunkyo-ku
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Mierger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: 24 March 2003	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,497,931 5,639,007
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Paul Fields Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	6. Total number of applications and patents 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10150-5257</u>	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beilef, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Paul Fields (20,298) Name of Person Signing Signature	April 23, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, PLUS INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION, of 108 Sayamagahara, Iruma-Shi, Saitama 358-8585, Japan, a Japanese Corporation by change of name to PLUSVISION CORPORATION (hereafter "Assignor"), the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No.5,497,931 by virtue of an Assignment recorded on 18 January 2001 at Reel 011449, Frame 0730, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PLUS STATIONERY CORPORATION of 20-11, Otowa 1-Chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

, a Japanese Corporation (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.5,497,931, issued 12 March 1996 and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to said Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and, at no cost to ASSIGNOR, will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this _24th day of _____ 2003.

PLUSVISION CORPORATION

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Name: Eiji Shintaku Title: President & CEO

> PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, PLUS INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION, of 108 Sayamagahara, Iruma-Shi, Saitama 358-8585, Japan, a Japanese Corporation by change of name to PLUSVISION CORPORATION (hereafter "Assignor"), the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No.5,639,007 by virtue of an Assignment recorded on 19 January 2001 at Reel 011449, Frame 0851, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PLUS STATIONERY CORPORATION of 20-11, Otowa 1-Chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

, a Japanese Corporation (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.5,639,007, issued 17 June 1997 and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to said Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and, at no cost to ASSIGNOR, will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 24th day of March 2003.

PLUSVISION CORPORATION

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Name: Eiji Shintaku Title: President & CEO

PATENT RECORDED: 04/23/2003 REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0243